504184685 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4231360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COVERLUGG, LLC	12/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR. ALEX ESPALIN
Street Address:	31 CONIFER PARK NE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D660596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)552-8529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-888-9969

Email: SMITH@PHXLAWFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: GARY MICHAEL SMITH

Address Line 1: 2390 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16.077.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY MICHAEL SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Gary Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7

source=16077-01132017#page1.tif source=16077-01132017#page2.tif source=16077-01132017#page3.tif source=16077-01132017#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041392 FRAME: 0953

504184685

source=16077-01132017#page5.tif source=16077-01132017#page6.tif source=16077-01132017#page7.tif

MARICOPA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CIVIL PROCESS DIVISION 111 S. 3rd Avenue, 2nd Flr.

111 S. 3rd Avenue, 2nd Flr Phoenix, AZ 85003 (602) 876-1840

January 5, 2017

Gary Michael Smith SMITH PAKNEJAD, PLC 2390 East Camelback Road, Suite 400 Phoenix, AZ 85016 Alex Espalin vs. Coverlugg, LLC, Gregory Joseph Sanchez and Jill K. Sanchez

CV2015-013681 C16006740

Service\$	16.00
Postage\$	-0-
Levy\$	24.00
Return\$	16.00
Posting Sales Notice\$	12.00
Recording Levy	7.00
Record Certificate\$	7.00
Advertising\$	-0-
Mileage (\$2.40 per mile)\$	182.40
8% Commission\$	400.00
TOTAL\$	680.40
LESS DEPOSIT\$	200.00
BALANCE DUE\$	480.40
PAYMENT RECEIVED\$	480.40
A8340	



SHERIFF'S LEVY ON PERSONAL PROPERTY

Alex Esplin vs. Coverlugg, LLC, Gregory Joseph Sanchez and Jill K. Sanchez

STATE OF ARIZONA)	CV2015-013681
) ss.	C16006740
County of Maricopa)	

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I received the within Execution on the 21st day of October, 2016, and did, on the 9th day of November, 2016, levy upon all the right, title, claim and interest of the within named Defendant(s), in of and to the following described personal property to-wit:

UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D667635: Luggage sleeve with straps UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D667222: Luggage sleeve with top UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D660596: Luggage wrap wth straps UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D641168: Luggage sleeve UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D641167: Luggage wrap

taking same into my possession and custody, said property being stored at MCSO, Judicial Enforcement Division, West Court Bldg., 111 South 3rd Avenue, 2nd Floor, Phoenix, AZ.

DATED this 9th day of November, 2016.

JOSEPH M. ARPAIO, SHERIFF

D. Gardner, Sergeant Civil Process Division

A8340



IN THE SUPERIOR COURT COUNTY OF MARICOPA, STATE OF ARIZONA

Alex Espalin, Plaintiff(s),	CV2015-013681 C16006740
Coverlugg, LLC, Gregory Joseph Sanchez and Jill K. Sanchez, Defendant(s).	RETURN OF SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY UNDER EXECUTION
)))

I, JOSEPH M. ARPAIO, Sheriff of the County of Maricopa, hereby certify that I received the within execution on the 21st day of October, 2016, that by virtue thereof I did, on the 9th day of November, 2016, levy upon the following described personal property, to-wit:

UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D667635: Luggage sleeve with straps UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D667222: Luggage sleeve with top UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D660596: Luggage wrap wth straps UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D641168: Luggage sleeve UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D641167: Luggage wrap

that I noticed the same for sale, as the law directs, by posting written notices, containing a particular description of the property, and the time and place of sale, for ten days consecutively in three public places of the County, two of which said places were within the precinct in which said sale was to be held; that on the 1st day of December, 2016, at 10:00 A.M. at MCSO, Judicial Enforcement Division, West Court Bldg., 111 South 3rd Avenue, 2nd Floor, Phoenix, AZ. in said County and State, the time and place fixed for said sale, I attended and offered for sale, at public auction, for current lawful money of the United States of America, the property above described, and sold the whole of the same to ALEX ESPALIN in 1 parcel(s) as was likely to bring the highest price, for the sum of FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$5,000.00) Dollars, current lawful money of the United States of America, said purchaser being the highest bidder and said sum being the highest bid, in aggregate, for said parcel; and that upon request, and after payment of the purchase money, I delivered to each purchaser a certificate of said sale and I hereby return said execution partially satisfied in the sum of FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$5,000.00) Dollars.

I further certify that my fees, commission and expenses amounted to the sum of SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 40/100 (\$680.40) Dollars.

Dated this 1st day of December, 2016.

JOSEPH M. ARPAIO, SHERIFF

D. Gardner, Sergeant Civil Process Division

Judgment\$	375,469.65
Interest\$	4,217.60
Attorney's Fees\$	-0-
Costs\$	-0-
Costs Accruing\$	640.00
Total\$	380,367.65
By Sale\$	5,000.00
Balance Due\$	375,367.65
Overpayment to Clerk\$	-0-



Alex Espalin vs. Coverlugg, LLC, Gregory Joseph Sanchez and Jill K. Sanchez.

STATE OF ARIZONA)	
) ss.	
County of Maricopa)	CV2015-013681

I, JOSEPH M. ARPAIO, SHERIFF OF THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA, STATE OF ARIZONA, do hereby certify that I received the within WRIT OF GENERAL EXECUTION on the 21st day of October, 2016 and did, on the 9th day of November, 2016 levy on the within described real property setting same for sale. I further certify that after the statutory time having expired on said Writ, I now, return this Writ to the Clerk of the Maricopa County Superior Court wholly unsatisfied.

DATED this 13th day of December, 2016.

JOSEPH M. ARPAIO, SHERIFF

15

D. Gardner, Sergeant Civil Process Division

A8340

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT

COUNTY OF MARICOPA, STATE OF ARIZONA

Alex Espalin, Plaintiff(s),) CV2015-013681) C16006740	
VS.)	
Coverlugg, LLC, Gregory Joseph Sanchez and Jill K. Sanchez, Defendant(s).) CERTIFICATE OF SALE (PERSONAL PROPERTY O EXECUTION)	

I, JOSEPH M. ARPAIO, Sheriff of the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, do hereby certify that under and by virtue of an execution issued out of the Superior Court of the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, upon a judgment rendered on the 14th day of March, 2016, in favor of the Plaintiff(s) and against the Defendant(s), in an action wherein Alex Espalin was/were Plaintiff(s) and Coverlugg, LLC, Gregory Joseph Sanchez and Jill K. Sanchez was/were Defendant(s), which execution was attested on the 21st day of October, 2016, and by which I was required to make the sum of \$252,933.60 with interest and costs to satisfy said Judgment out of the personal property of said Defendant(s), if sufficient personal property could be found, all of which more fully appears from said execution, to which reference is hereby made.

I levied on the following described personal property, to-wit:

UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D667635: Luggage sleeve with straps UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D667222: Luggage sleeve with top UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D660596: Luggage wrap wth straps UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D641168: Luggage sleeve UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT NO. D641167: Luggage wrap

and at 10:00 A.M. at MCSO, Judicial Enforcement Division, West Court Bldg., 111 South 3rd Avenue, 2nd Floor, Phoenix, AZ. on the 1st day of December, 2016, duly sold all right, title, claim and interest of the judgment debtor in and to the same at public auction, according to law, and after due and legal notice, to ALEX ESPALIN who made the highest bid therefor at said

for the sum of FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$5,000.00) Dollars, current lawful money of the United States of America, and which said sum was the whole price paid for said property.

Dated this 1st day of December, 2016.

JOSEPH M.ARPAIO, SHERIFF

D. Gardner, Sergeant Civil Process Division

A8340

PATENT REEL: 041392 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 01/18/2017